

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 007-2023 ROYAL AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 1 OF 2)				1		2	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Ischia Construction Corp.		Salmon Bros., Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				543 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave.		P.O. Box 67	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Livingston, NJ 07039		Netcong, NJ 07857	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Bid Amount A - Royal Avenue Drainage Improvements							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Traffic Control Measures	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Uniformed Traffic Directors	N/A	MH	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00
5	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
6	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	311	SY	\$20.00	\$6,220.00	\$30.00	\$9,330.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 1-2, 6" Thick	126	TON	\$150.00	\$18,900.00	\$160.00	\$20,160.00
9	Bridge Abutment Coring for New Pipe	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	8	LF	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
11	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	62	LF	\$175.00	\$10,850.00	\$135.00	\$8,370.00
12	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	62	LF	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
13	14" x 23" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe, Class V	29	LF	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$275.00	\$7,975.00
14	19" x 30" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe, Class V	196	LF	\$325.00	\$63,700.00	\$210.00	\$41,160.00
15	Video Inspection and Pipe Cleaning	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Inlet, Type 'B'	5	Unit	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	Storm Manhole, 5' Diameter	2	Unit	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
18	Rip-Rap Stone Conduit Outlet Protection	5	CY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	18	SY	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00
20	Granite Curb	108	LF	\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$40.00	\$4,320.00
21	Unforeseen Conditions (Allowance)	N/A	T&M	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00
22	Water Utility Relocation (If and Where Directed) (Allowance)	N/A	T&M	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00
23	Topsoiling, 6" Thick, Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	10	SY	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
	Total				\$236,730.00		\$213,715.00
Bid Amount B - Milling and Paving of Royal Avenue							
1	Maintence and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Police Traffic Director	1	ALLOW	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
5	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$54,510.00	\$54,510.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Excavation, Unclassified	350	CY	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$65.00	\$22,750.00
7	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	180	CY	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$120.00	\$21,600.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	4,300	SY	\$4.50	\$19,350.00	\$8.00	\$34,400.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix 1-5	550	TON	\$95.00	\$52,250.00	\$107.00	\$58,850.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix 1-2	650	TON	\$95.00	\$61,750.00	\$102.00	\$66,300.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	550	LF	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$68.00	\$37,400.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	10	UNIT	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
13	Underdrain	500	LF	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00
14	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	450	SY	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$45.00	\$20,250.00
17	Driveway and Sidewalk Restoration, Concrete Block	10	SY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
18	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50	SY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
22	Granite Block Curb	2,500	LF	\$36.00	\$90,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
23	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
24	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00
25	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
26	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
27	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	15	LF	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
28	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	75	SF	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
29	Sign	3	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$200.00	\$600.00
30	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,770	SY	\$0.01	\$27.70	\$5.00	\$13,850.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,770	SY	\$0.01	\$27.70	\$2.00	\$5,540.00
	Total				\$353,670.43		\$491,610.00
	Grand Total (A + B)				\$590,400.43		\$705,325.00

Project BID NO: 007-2023 ROYAL AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 2 OF 2)				3	
				Contractor Name	
				S. Brothers Inc.	
				Street Address	
				PO Box 317	
				City State/Zip	
				South River, NJ 08882	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Bid Amount A - Royal Avenue Drainage Improvements					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
3	Traffic Control Measures	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Uniformed Traffic Directors	N/A	MH	N/A	\$10,000.00
5	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$53,840.00	\$53,840.00
6	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	10	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	311	SY	\$1.00	\$311.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 1-2, 6" Thick	126	TON	\$120.00	\$15,120.00
9	Bridge Abutment Coring for New Pipe	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
10	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	8	LF	\$60.00	\$480.00
11	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	62	LF	\$120.00	\$7,440.00
12	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	62	LF	\$160.00	\$9,920.00
13	14" x 23" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe, Class V	29	LF	\$185.00	\$5,365.00
14	19" x 30" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe, Class V	196	LF	\$218.00	\$42,728.00
15	Video Inspection and Pipe Cleaning	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	Inlet, Type 'B'	5	Unit	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00
17	Storm Manhole, 5' Diameter	2	Unit	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
18	Rip-Rap Stone Conduit Outlet Protection	5	CY	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	18	SY	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
20	Granite Curb	108	LF	\$35.00	\$3,780.00
21	Unforeseen Conditions (Allowance)	N/A	T&M	N/A	\$10,000.00
22	Water Utility Relocation (If and Where Directed) (Allowance)	N/A	T&M	N/A	\$10,000.00
23	Topsoiling, 6" Thick, Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	10	SY	\$1.00	\$10.00
	Total				\$255,104.00
Bid Amount B - Milling and Paving of Royal Avenue					
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Police Traffic Director	1	ALLOW	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
5	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00
6	Excavation, Unclassified	350	CY	\$1.00	\$350.00
7	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	180	CY	\$1.00	\$180.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	4,300	SY	\$6.50	\$27,950.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix 1-5	550	TON	\$129.00	\$70,950.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix 1-2	650	TON	\$128.00	\$83,200.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	550	LF	\$48.00	\$26,400.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	10	UNIT	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
13	Underdrain	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00
14	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	450	SY	\$6.01	\$2,704.50
17	Driveway and Sidewalk Restoration, Concrete Block	10	SY	\$80.00	\$800.00
18	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50	SY	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	50	SY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$30.00	\$240.00
22	Granite Block Curb	2,500	LF	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
23	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$32.00	\$320.00
24	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$1.00	\$10.00
25	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00
26	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	120	LF	\$5.00	\$600.00
27	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	15	LF	\$20.00	\$300.00
28	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	75	SF	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
29	Sign	3	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
30	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	2,770	SY	\$0.01	\$27.70
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	2,770	SY	\$0.01	\$27.70
	Total				\$493,435.90
	Grand Total (A + B)				\$748,539.90